MEDIA KIT 2023

THE

## Felix Bautista

2



#### **The Mountain**

Felix Bautista is a second year MLB player for the Baltimore Orioles. At 6'- 8" and 280 pounds, he strikes an imposing figure on the mound which has earned him the nickname, "The Mountain."

Felix has become a fan favorite because of his dominating pitching performances and endearing personality. His fan base increases with each appearance he makes on the field — and off.

#### It's Mountain time!



		Vitals
	Name	Felix Bautista
	Position	Closer
	Number	74
	Team	Baltimore Orioles
	Age	28
	<section-header></section-header>	Dominican Republic



"He's like a Gentle Giant... he's just a Good Guy. I think he's going to be a STAR!"







#### 



Felix Bautista was named to the 2023 American League All-Star team.

**MEDIA KIT 2023** 

and maintenance of the





"It's a really strong responsibility... you know with any bad pitch that one makes, it can cost us the game."



## **On Historic Pace**

per 9 innings which is on a pace to break the All-Time Major League record for most strikeouts per 9 innings.

**MEDIA KIT 2023** 

#### Felix is currently averaging



#### Standout Stats

# AL Reliever



July 2023



#### **Standout Stats**

#### **AL Reliever** of the Month



**STRIKEOUTS** 

**ERA** 



#### **Standout Stats**

#### **AL Reliever** of the Month





**STRIKEOUTS** 



**ERA** 



#### **Fun Felix Facts**

Closer Entrance – "Omar's Whistle" from the TV show, The Wire

Pitch Features – explosive 103 MPH fastball and wipeout split finger

Favorite Music – Latin

Favorite Way to Unwind – playing video games

Favorite Food – Chipotle

BFF on Team – fellow reliever Yennier Cano





## **Meeting Fans**





## **Social Media**



@felixbautista\_20



The Rise of Felix Bautista

Felix Interviewed in Spanish





## **Branding Assets**

The Mountain Logo

Download

**Preferred Photography** 

**Download** 

**One Sheet** 

<u>Download</u>





#### It's Mountain Time

B

BAITIMORE

To inquire about social media sponsorships, TV advertising, personal appearances or Influencer sponsorships, please contact:

> Omar Jorge promos@jnpagents.com